
Vincent M White 

Latisha Bracy 

Contact: www.wilmfeesfinesreform.com 
Facebook: Wilmington Fines and Fees Justice 

Wilmington City 

Council  



Administration 
MAYOR Michael S. Purzycki  
(302) 576-2100 
mspurzycki@wilmingtonde.gov  
 
City Council 
PRESIDENT Ernest “Trippi” Congo, II  
(302) 660-0077  
econgo@wilmingtonde.gov  
 
1st DISTRICT* Vincent White 
vmwhite@wilmingtonde.gov 
 
2nd DISTRICT Shané N. Darby  
(302) 530-0046  
sndarby@wilmingtonde.gov  
 
3rd DISTRICT Zanthia L. Oliver  
(302) 519-5584  
zloliver@wilmingtonde.gov  
 
4th DISTRICT Michelle H. Harlee  
(302) 519-5974  
mhharlee@wilmingtonde.gov  
 
5th DISTRICT Bregetta A. Fields  
(302) 530-1643  
bafields@wilmingtonde.gov  
 
6th DISTRICT Yolanda M. McCoy  
(302) 440-5463  
ymmccoy@wilmingtonde.gov  
 
7th DISTRICT Christofer C. Johnson  
(302) 379-0771  
ccjohnson@wilmingtonde.gov  
 
8th DISTRICT Nathan R. Field  
(302) 530-6626  
nrfield@wilmingtonde.gov  
 
AT LARGE Maria D. Cabrera  
(302) 530-4248  
mcabrera@wilmingtonde.gov  
 
AT LARGE Latisha Bracy 
llbracy@wilmingtonde.gov 
 
AT LARGE James N. Spadola  
(302) 530-4807  
jnspadola@wilmingtonde.gov Wilm., DE 19806  


